	,,
It having been deemed necessary, for the proper improvement of aHighway, to chan	ige or
relocate a portion thereof through lands owned by	rette date vede ente
≾ Joseph Pierson	
The same of the sa	43
existing location and the proposed change having been filed with the County Highway Committee and with the Colerk of said County, by the State Highway Commission as required by Section 83.08; and the said County Hig Committee having dealt by contract with the owner of said lands;	ounty chway
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the said owner_, for a valuable consideration, to-wit: the	
of One Thousand Seven Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$ 1.700.00) in hand paid, the recei	
which is hereby acknowledged, do S hereby grant and convey to Walworth County, Wisconsin, for hig	
purposes as long as so used, the lands of said owner_ necessary for said relocation, shown on the said plat and desc as follows, to-wit:	
A percel of land in the northeast one-quarter of Section 26, Town 2 North, Rail 17 East, Town of Geneva, Walworth County, described as follows, to wit: Commencing at the east one-quarter corner of Section 26, thence south 89° 25° west 285.80 feet to point in the Elkhorn-Lake Geneva Road; thence in the road north 27° 26° 30° west 549.90 feet; thence north 24° 33′ 30° west 167.80 feet to point of curve on the centerline of United States Highway 12 as relocated and the centerline the present Elkhorn-Lake Geneva Road as the tangent of said curve, thence on center of Elkhorn-Lake Geneva Road north 24° 33° 30° west 285.39 feet to point of beginning thence continuing on said centerline north 24° 33° 30° west 1069.70 feet to angle said road, thence on centerline of said road north 58° 35° 30° west 898.66 feet to property limits of the grentor, thence along grantor's west line south 0° 49° 30° to 148.34 feet to a point on a curve, thence on arc of said curve to the right (said as being eighty (80) feet radially and parallel and southwesterly of the centerline of United States Highway Number 12 as relocated) a distance of 1765.51 feet, (said arc a chord bearing south 40° 21° 04° east and a length of 1752.58 feet and a radius of 4,217.28 feet, thence north 61° 38° 30° east 89.48 feet to centerline of Elkhorn-Lagence Road and place of beginning. Said parcel excludes all land already reserved for highway purposes and encross and contains 4.217 acres of land more or less. The above consideration is full payment for all land taken and for any and all of whatsoever kind or nature to land remaining, its operation or maintenance, which occur due to the construction of a highway improvement.	30" h f e of rline ng, in west arc f c has f ake achments
	1
The grantor releases all claim to any trees within the said lands, and understands and agrees that the purpo this agreement include the right to preserve and protect any vegetation existing on the said lands, and the right to thereon and protect any vegetation that the highway authorities may deem desirable to prevent erosion of the soil beautify the highway.	plant
A covenant is hereby made with the said County that the said grantor holds the described premises by good and perfect title; having good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same said premises are free and clear from all liens and encumbrances whatsoever except as hereinafter set forth.	e; that
This conveyance shall be binding on the grantor, her heirs, executors, assigns and grantees, and the consider hereinbefore named is acknowledged to be in full payment of all claims of whatsoever nature by the grantor at through or by reason of the granting and conveying of the said lands.	
And Federal Land Bank of St. Paul (Mortgagee)	1.3.1.43
Leroy Jones and Edith Jones , his wife, (Lessee) mortgage	nder varie mille dest store vinde
mortgage being the owners and holders of certain and lease lien against said premises, do hereby join in and c to said conveyance free of said lien.	onsent
WITNESS the hand and seal of the grantor and the person 5 joining in and consenting to this conveyance	e, this
In Prosoner of Joke W. Morry	EAL)
Corcon ren (S)	EAL)
Corcon /ien and (S)	EAL)
(S)	
Eawhra J. Kerrigan (S.	EAL)
State of Wisconsing Illinois SS.	121 17
GookCounty SS. The transfer to the following the control of th	
Personally came before me this 21st day of May, 19.38, the	above
named Joseph Pierson	n wan gare of the name apple
to me known to be the personx who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same My commission expires March 26, 1930 **Bayer Francisco** Notary Pu	

State of Wisconsin SS. County SS. Personally came before me this amed Effect Pour Services	s 24 " d	ay of M2.24	, 19.3£, th	e above
	in andered started for our one for our wheat the tall tool and in	that has been ago ago maghanta litel hat backings face and it is the face of the second secon	Control Contro	Many states state states states states states.
o me known to be the persons who		_		
My commission expires March	19,1942	_Qkine_l	Texts Maltree Notary I	Public
Charle de per harr	Cof the same			
The same of the sa		on purchase and we have the selection of		And the second s
State of Wisconsin SS.		Spices for the		82111313 821511
Personally came before me thi	sd	ay of	19, th	e above
named comments	AND SOME THE CONTRACT OF THE C	The second state of the second	The state of the s	Conjunction elabor dotton podra dotton deleto
A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND	bette more near holes from hear steel steel algor total steel steel date with their st	tar from these cours alone office after state leads about state cours cause cause cours from the leads of	THE REAL PROPERTY AND A TOTAL	den ann neu mon open den Min
o me known to be the persons who		the state of the s	acknowledged the same	recorrent.
My commission expires			Notary 1	Public
and her as the coops of the grantes and And medical		a senda. 9 • Massa Manda a addina	<i>1</i> € 1	
The feel groupe about he binding on"			and consider the first section	436.2017
A. Covarant is hereby made with the escribal promises by good and yerfeen r of treasment any free and escar from a			are as a real to the common that the state of the state o	17
santily the alebray.	many market in the first market control	nterentari manu Verr un	to Incusat exector of from	con or to
The translow redenses all claim to and the appropriate material appropriate to material appropriate to material appropriate that	STAM BUTS DESCRIBED BUSIN	AGINGING CONTROL OF A SOUND OF A ACK	, kai Kalandara - Proba alia in antri ingersi mengambah	and an income in
		Maria de la compania	en e	
is. Jan ho plan oppressionalitem o	t e nijnavy isj	ROA-WAIP.		move na A
Hebriotakos, Bring on Trantie Do	tentro recentarias			
confidence at the series of len	g mone or jeer	edelader i Hida idelaksi. Mariader i Hida idelaksi.	Li Limbooky cieryans	ool Mandania.
of Deed	2 - !			20,
TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	₹ - 5 2 6 22 62 7 3	leeds !!	soriino de limbimo soriino de limbimo	17
and the second of the second o	gister'	41 (** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	of the deficition Joseph Fide, (plic	CINT DATE
	for a	Sh a	go apo tria e (co)	
				70 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
no promoduate on S. Arns			76.70 2014 40 1.2	N.
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		Lands and a	n no Norma ot pictu much numbe on se	Milio
15 Accept to 15 Ac	- C	L TE HE LOTES		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
o di co imagolestotic o tilui i	, ರ್ಧಾರ ್ಣ ಾಕ್ಕಾರ ի 🗗	. op. od. Mass Ti	7.80 fined to mbine	1
dominimating at the head one of the 1980 to 19	s-contribut Routes	F. C.C. DARKSAN DA	thereo couth sufficience in the sufficient	, e , {
r de keer on true yn die o		NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	1.
her cover as lengt as so used, the lands of the lands of the lands of	f eaid owners need	รถเรียกเลี้ยง โมยาลัยการเช่า	thouse on the roll viet and	Sign of the second second
rown is herely acknowledged, colds he				
Torgo Thousend Aever Health	and a red $50/100$ $_{\odot}$	said owners, for a van vinse, it 1,700,00	table consideration, to-wit:	iyo salu
Ochhailtec havan dealt (Antar 1911) Turgil All Mill F. (Mill All Mill)	A THE OF MAIN	tenus :		
	omnission es	while the County Light	County, and a plat shay Committee and while the said County	i. U Edward 20
				July days and the later later than the set of the later.
ingering in literature of the North Constitution of the North Constitu	Math Grahe	a (Trustee)	e ang angun tere ang ang anc and angul made and and ann annother and and angul made and any and and and any and	The right from the state against more made.
3. homing book decreased Proceedings	ober mireve	ment of a		operido es

Form 250-A 1937 CONVEYANCE OF LANDS FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES (Sec. 83.08)

It having been deemed necessary, for the proper improvement of aHighway, to change or
relocate a portion thereof through lands owned by
OLAF STENSON AND INGE STENSON, HIS WIFE
in the Town of Geneva, Walworth County, and a plat showing the existing location and the proposed change having been filed with the County Highway Committee and with the County Clerk of said County, by the State Highway Commission as required by Section 83.08; and the said County Highway Committee having dealt by contract with the owner of said lands;
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the said owners_, for a valuable consideration, to-wit: the sum
of One Hundred Eighty Three and 50/100 Dollars (\$183.50) in hand paid, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant and convey toWalworth County, Wisconsin, for highway
purposes as long as so used, the lands of said owner. I necessary for said relocation, shown on the said plat and described as follows, to-wit:
A parcel of land in the east one-half (E. ½) of the northeest one-quarter (N.E. ½) of the northwest one-quarter (N.W. ¼) of Section Twenty-Six (25) and in the east one-half (E. ½) of the southwest one-quarter (S.W. ¼) of Section Twenty-Three (23), all in Town Two (2) North, Range Seventeen (17) East, Tow of Geneva, Walworth County, Wisconsin. Beginning at the south one-quarter (S. ½) corner of Section Twenty-Three (23), thence on the one-quarter section line forty-nine and forty hundredths (49.40) feet to centerline of United States Highway Number 12 as relocated, thence continuing on the said one-quarter section line forty-four and ten hundredths (44.10) feet to the centerl of Elkhorn and Lake Geneva Road, thence in the centerline of said road north 58° 35° 30 west three hundred and twelve and twenty-seven hundredths (312.27) feet to where granto north line intersects the centerline of said road, thence on grantor's line south 81° 12° 20° west three hundred and twenty-five and sixteen hundredths (325.16) feet to a poin a curve, thence on the arc of a curve to the right (said are being eighty (80) feet radially and parallel and southwesterly of the centerline of United States Highway 12 as relocated) a distance of six hundred and thirty-six and seven hundredths (636.07) feet to a point on the north and south one-quarter of Section 26, (said arc has a chord bearing south 67° 12° 25° east and length of six hundred and thirty-five and forty-seve hundredths (635.47) feet, and a redius of four thousand two hundred and seventeen and twenty-eight hundredths (4,217.28) feet, thence on the one-quarter section line of Section Twenty-Six (26), thirty-nine and fifty hundredths (39.50) feet to the south one quarter corner of Section Twenty-Three (23) and place of beginning. Said parcel excludes all land already reserved for highway purposes and encroachments and contains 1.280 acres of land more or less. The above consideration of a highway improvement.
The grantor releases all claim to any trees within the said lands, and understands and agrees that the purposes of this agreement include the right to preserve and protect any vegetation existing on the said lands, and the right to plant thereon and protect any vegetation that the highway authorities may deem desirable to prevent erosion of the soil or to beautify the highway.
A covenant is hereby made with the said
This conveyance shall be binding on the grantor,theirheirs, executors, assigns and grantees, and the consideration hereinbefore named is acknowledged to be in full payment of all claims of whatsoever nature by the grantor arising through or by reason of the granting and conveying of the said lands.
And Thomas McKay Chisholm 100582A Burnio
being the owner_ and holder_ of acertain_mortgagelien_ against said premises, do_shereby join in and consent to said conveyance free of said lien.
WITNESS the hand and seal of the grantor and the person. S. joining in and consenting to this conveyance, this
In Presence of X (SEAL)
O D F SA I AA (SEAL)
State of Walter of Walter (SEAT)
Mary V. Nouses Sieres Hillay Collection (SEAL)
State of Wisconsin
Jak commuse on expires SS.
Personally came before me this \ \ = \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
named Thomas Mc Kay Chishalm
guagoruge, dame ocasas see immortantininga ee muutininininin 38 milii 38 milii 480 7000
to me known to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
My commission expires March 13, 1938 Notary Public

CONVEYANCE OF LANDS FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES (Sec. 88.08)

State of Wisconsin	
County Se who signed the recogning instrument and colmowleaged the name.	
Personally came before me thisday of, 19, the above	
named Carlotte Annual Carlotte	
Extraoring contraction in the contraction of the co	
to me known to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same. My commission expires	
State of Additional //	
Shines (SEII)	
Charles of Missessie (SEA)	
State of Wisconsin (SEVI)	
Personally came before me thisday of, 19, the above	
Personally came before me thisday of, 19, the above named	
WITNESS the pane, one said of the granter and the person-2- foining in and consenting to tids conveyance, this	1
to me known to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.	1000
My commission expiresNotary Public	997
And	
This conveyance that he hinding on the grantor,f'e f Theirs, executors, assigns and granters, and the consideration through or by reason of the granting and conveying of the soid lands.	4
A covenant is hereby made with the saidCounty that the said granter holds the above described premises by good and perfect title; having good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same; that said premises are free and clear from all liens and encumbrances whatseever except as hereinables set forth.	
The granter releases all claim to any trees within the said lands, and understands and agrees that the purposes of this agreement include the right to preserve and protect any vegetation existing on the said lands, and the right to plent thereon and protect any vegetation that the highway authorities may deem desirable to prevent erosion of the soil or to beautify the highway.	Education Statement of the Control o
THORITOR HAS NO CONDUCTOR OF OF UTCHESA THIBLOAGHSE?	Jay San
ments and contains 1,250 series of land more or less. The above consideration is full payment for all lands taken, baces, and demages	Physical section
goarter coults of Section Pratty-Three (22) and place of beginning. Said percel excludes all land already reserved for highway purposes and encroach-	Mr. alle Sale of M
· 하늘등수는하면 그는 HONE 전 나는 한국 1 - 요한물하고 2★회의회부 - 회사의 교육 4대의 등록 4대의 등록 4대의 - 회사의 - 회사의 - 회사의 - 회사의 - 회사의 - 회사의 - 회사	
hundredtha 9000 fa7) fort, tald a relius of four thousand two bundred and seventeen and thirty-ciabt bundredtha (4,817,88) feet, tipnes on the cre-cuerter esofter live of	#15.7'E
as reduced () a contract of the second of the contract of the second second (666) (
in a clave B the mose on the croger a commercial base (early are being element (80) foet radiable and sover conservation of a potential of the property of sover contractions of the property	
in a grave B the poe on the crops of copies of the crops of copies of the graps (soid ere being elected (80) feet.	
wee Sundred of the confinition of the standard and the standard of the standard of the standard of the control of the standard and the standard of the standar	
- or inglitronmisma fake Qumeta Robi. "本語 En in Briting Ackelland some all acts access which was Mr. acc	- 1
and the control and in Line to my - force of the denteral (44,10) feet to the denteral	
shongs on the obe-particip esolitor in for 1761 and forthy hundredthe (49,40) raft to	10
Cosinting of the cost of the c	1
half (N. 2) of the gouthesst pne-quarter (S.E. 2) of the southwest one-quanter (S.W. 2) of the southwest one-quanter (S.W. 2) of the southwest one-quanter (S.W. 2) of Sequion Pronty-Tiple (SS), all in Town no (2) In th, Range Seventian (17) Inst, Town	
A percel of land in the east one-balf (E. 3) of the Horitegat org-enorther (W.T. 1)	
Furneses as long as so used, the lands of said owner & necessary for said relocation, shown on the said rist and described as follows, to wit:	d) en zame
which is hereby acknewledged, do ** hereby grant and convey toCounty, Wisconsin, for highway	magnification of the second
of One Hundred Righty. Three and 50/100 Dollars (\$185,50) in hand paid, the receipt of	VPACTOR IN TAN
Commuttee having dealt by contract with the owner of said lands; KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the said owners, for a valuable consideration, to-wit: the sum	- September
in the Melecuth of Gonsys and a plat showing the existing Leation and the proposed change been filed with the County Highway Committee and with the County Clerk of soid County, by the State Highway Commission as required by Section 82.68; and the said County Highway	A CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTOR AS
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	ACCEPTANCE OF THE PARTY OF THE
rejocate a portion thereof through lands owned by OLAF STENSON END INCH STENSOR HIS SIFE	Section Section
It having been deemed necessary, for the proper improvement of a	oggostamati v
	- Mental con-

STATE OF WISCONSIN

AWARD OF DAMAGES FOR HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY

Subsection (2) of Section 83.08

County	Walworth	17 E.			.s.P.	T, HLON	ay	Project	No. M.R.	.II. 502-
26	2 N.	, 17 g.	and une		0.5 1/0	ens.	***************************************	Nivisian Jah	No. 24:	35
WHEREA	S it has	been deemed r	ecessary for	r the	C) proper	construction	on, impre	ovement or	maintena	ance of
V.S.	High	way No	to	chang	ge or re	locate the s	same; and	ł		
WHEREA	S, the cou	nty highway con	mmittee of		***************************************	Waln	orth		Count	y, State
of Wisconsin, o	deems it nec	essary to acquire	for the pur	poses o	of such	construction	n, improv	ement or ma	iintenance	, a par-
cel of land ow	ned by	nthony Walt	enberger	end	******	Uaric	wa	ltenberge	er, bis	wife,
	**************	Percy Leon	ard and W	fend	Teons	rd, hia	wifa. a	nd Watsli	ia Pyss	2 n a
		Victor Ryst								
such parcel of		described as foll	ows, to-wit:	Ph.		ac all Common on			e est	
limiment east norti (2) o 5 Twen Lake 120 then feet afor	hwest one ection To Town of A strip ts of the where co one-hall heast one gorth, Resty-three; thence feet west; thence south passing esaid pay Said par encroaches.	or parcel of conty-six (2) Coneya, was of land for following enterline of fellowing enterline of the 2) of conty 772.86 south 79° was of the fir parallel to over three cents, and conty highway cond has been underly highway cond highway co	w. 1) of 6), Town lworth Coty-eight described S.T.H. I the nort E. 1) of en (17) E one-sixte feet to est descrithe firs (3) iron ce scuth s all lan ontains O	the Two nunty (48) per 2 in hwes 200 eat. he the nter bed the	northical (2) Wisters feet cal: terset to caltion (1/1) cente: line (1/1) cente: lin	heast on orth, Racconsin. wide of Begin acts the quarter fwenty-s of Gene 5) line of caid (measured line a notch 139 feet reserved of land	e-quart nge Sev f the s t a not west li (N.W. ix (26) va; the end int outlet outlet cd at r (1/16 l in cen t to po for hi more o	er (N.E. entsen () outherly ch in pay ne of the 1) of the 1, Town Truce north of Section of Como to a point angline) 684 terline cint of beghway pur r less.	1) 17) 79- 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	ourchase
said county his			4 In:In		:++	ating unda	, the nuc	risions of a	wheastion	(2) of
•		E, the said countes at a meeting				_	_			
Aug	ıst ,	19 39 , hereby	makes this	its aw	ard of	damages to	the said	above name	ed owner	(s) and
of any trees w	vithin said l uthorities m	of Twenty- ds and damages ands, including ay deem desiral	the right to	plant	t thereo	n and/or p	reserve an	id protect an	ıy vegetat	ion that
A 83 673	est 11th		10 ሜ ር							
(Sec. 1	J. A.	2	Led			60)		200	6 9 6 6 1 x x d d d y v 0 0 6
18000	Division	Engineer			To	()		See . See . Com	M. K. C.	******
' 0				****	t	'			<u>a</u>	*****
Recommended	for approv	al:		****		ug	Th	residl		· ******************
	ZC State High	Way Engineer	9, 19 <i>3</i> ,	7		Coun	ty Highw	ay Committ		
I do herel	by certify th Iighway Cor	at the above an nmission of Wis	d foregoing a	award	made 19	by the cou	nty highv	vay committ	tee was a	pproved 19 V G
•					₹<3 b # 4 n A # h ∧ 2 S 	Thus	Secre	etter	Zvi	, n

RIVIE ON ARE	COPPEID.
--------------	----------

	aver to be the party of the par
sel of land owned by	
WITEREAS, the county highway committee of all Wildonin derms is necessary to acquire for the purp	######################################
WHEREAS, it has been despired necessary 7. Figures No. 10	Lange or relocate the same; and
Sec. 26 Tap 27 . B 29 2. ONLY	Birision Job. No.
County	S S MI Thorage No. 7. 29. 21. Cor 3
AWARD OF DANIACES F	The second of th

day of record this day of Register's Office Received for record this County, Wis. Received for record this day of day of o'clock M, and recorded in Vol. Of Deeds on Page	AWARD OR HIGHW, County Clerk
---	------------------------------

was wanted and the same and the participation of the constant and the constant of the constant There is the company of the contraction of the cont

WERRIAS, the county highway committee of the said county has end avered and mice is secure the purchase of said that is no contract and has been able to require and have to redemand the same for a price desmed redemand wild county highway committee;

ther helderly) in the sum of ... Which problems are the last termination of the helderly, and for the militaries of the last described for the militaries of the helderly, and for the militaries of the result of the registerior that the highway rational edges of the substitution of the registerior the might be highway. on minimum 1974 from London Land bencher makes this tis ground of divingues to the soft above minimum (s), and Section 80,08 of the Statutes of a meeting of said emilay highway commuted held on them a high-commission andby el NOW, THEREFORE, the said change Lighway commutered acting while the perelities of scheening (2), of

In the same of the magnetical con-

	*	., % 7,	1 plant barre	 .,,	7000	1.473		
								1

				105	4 2 3	
					A TOTAL CONTRACTOR	
						4
			Test No.		and the second	L
						7

Same Highway Linguages

The state of the control of the state of the control of the contro

The state of the s